PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6527462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRUIST BANK	01/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	6955 MOWRY AVENUE
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D860695
Patent Number:	D841992
Patent Number:	D833188
Patent Number:	D799222
Patent Number:	D799221
Patent Number:	9179780
Patent Number:	D737591
Patent Number:	D720943
Patent Number:	D719755
Patent Number:	D719754
Patent Number:	D719753
Patent Number:	D718552
Patent Number:	8893322
Patent Number:	8875321
Patent Number:	D693584
Patent Number:	D681366
Patent Number:	D677071
Patent Number:	D677070
Patent Number:	D675460
Patent Number:	8261382

PATENT REEL: 055102 FRAME: 0114

506480686

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D643226
Patent Number:	D635794
Patent Number:	D635793
Patent Number:	D635792
Patent Number:	D635791
Patent Number:	D621174
Patent Number:	D618929
Patent Number:	D613522
Patent Number:	D610366
Patent Number:	D609497
Patent Number:	D609496
Patent Number:	D596421
Patent Number:	D591975
Patent Number:	D569652
Patent Number:	D569127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 5000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	385140-000052 - TR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. BARTOW
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Termination and Release#page1.tif source=Termination and Release#page2.tif source=Termination and Release#page3.tif source=Termination and Release#page4.tif source=Termination and Release#page5.tif source=Termination and Release#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**, dated as of January 29, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Truist Bank ("<u>Secured Party</u>") in favor of Lifestyle Solutions, Inc., a California corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 23, 2020 ("Security Agreement") by and among the Debtor and Secured Party, Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in general intangibles, including the patents, trademarks, copyrights and applications therefor set forth respectively on Schedules 1-3 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtor executed and delivered to Secured Party the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 31, 2020 at Reel 053648 Frame 0945 (on patents), recorded at the USPTO on August 31, 2020 at Reel 7038 Frame 0378 (on trademarks), and submitted to the United States Copyright Office ("<u>USCO</u>") and recordation is pending ("<u>Notice</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party and Debtor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Secured Party, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) agrees to terminate, cancel, discharge and release and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the security interest in general intangibles, including the patents, trademarks, copyrights and applications therefor set forth respectively on Schedules 1-3 attached hereto, including all associated goodwill, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO and USCO at Debtor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

CHAR2\2370341v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Truist Bank

Name: Josh Sheradsky

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule 1

U.S. Patents Subject to Security Interest Granted by Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. In Favor of Truist Bank Recorded August 31, 2020 at Reel 053648 Frame 0945

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
FOLDING TRAY TABLE FOR STORAGE IN A PIECE OF	D860695	09/24/2019
FURNITURE		
SOFA THAT CONVERTS INTO A BED	D841992	03/05/2019
TRAY FOR INCORPORATION INTO A PIECE OF	D833188	11/13/2018
FURNITURE		
SPLIT-BACK CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED	D799222	10/10/2017
CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED	D799221	10/10/2017
MULTI-LEVEL SOFA HINGE FOR SOFA	9179780	11/10/2015
CONVERTIBLE		
FURNITURE	D737591	09/01/2015
CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED WITH SEPARATE CHAISE	D720943	01/13/2015
LOUNGE		
CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED WITH CHAISE LOUNGE	D719755	12/23/2014
AND OTHER MULTIPLE POSITIONS		
CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED WITH SEPARATE PULL-	D719754	12/23/2014
OUT BED		
CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED WITH SEPARATE PULL-	D719753	12/23/2014
OUT BED		
CONVERTIBLE SOFA BED WITH ARMS THAT	D718552	12/02/2014
CONVERT INTO FOOT RESTS		
SOFA THAT CONVERTS TO VARIOUS POSITIONS	8893322	11/25/2014
USING CLICK-CLACK MECHANISMS, INCLUDING		
CHAISE POSITION WITH TWO INDIVIDUAL CHAISES		
FACING ONE ANOTHER	00=7001	11/01/2011
MULTI-LEVEL SOFA HINGE FOR SOFA	8875321	11/04/2014
CONVERTIBLE	D (02504	11/10/2012
FURNITURE	D693584	11/19/2013
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D681366	05/07/2013
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D677071	03/05/2013
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D677070	03/05/2013
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D675460	02/05/2013
PROVIDING VARYING DEGREES OF ELEVATION TO	8261382	09/11/2012
MOVEABLE HEAD-REST AND BACK-SUPPORT		
SECTIONS OF BED FRAME	D(4000)	00/17/2011
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D643226	08/16/2011
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D635794	04/12/2011
CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D635793	04/12/2011
THREE SEATER CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH	D635792	04/12/2011
MULTIPLE POSITIONS		

CHAR2\2370341v2

DOUBLE CUSHION CONVERTIBLE SOFA WITH	D635791	04/12/2011
MULTIPLE POSITIONS		
SOFA BED WITH STORAGE AREA	D621174	08/10/2010
SOFA-BED WITH STORAGE SPACE	D618929	07/06/2010
THREE PIECE STORAGE TABLE SET	D613522	04/13/2010
SOFA BED WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS	D610366	02/23/2010
DRESSER	D609497	02/09/2010
HIGH CHEST	D609496	02/09/2010
DRESSER	D596421	07/21/2009
HIGH CHEST	D591975	05/12/2009
NIGHT STAND	D569652	05/27/2008
NIGHT STAND	D569127	05/20/2008

CHAR2\2370341v2

Schedule 2

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. In Favor of Truist Bank Recorded August 31, 2020 at Reel 7038 Frame 0378

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LIFESTYLE HOSPITALITY	5764809	05/28/2019
EURO LOUNGER	5505076	06/26/2018
GLOBAL SOLUTIONS PROVIDER FOR E-TAILERS	5000282	07/12/2016
RELAXALOUNGER	4997813	07/12/2016
TOTAL SOLUTIONS PROVIDER FOR E-TAILERS	4917599	03/15/2016
RELAX-A-LOUNGER	4860210	11/24/2015
DREAM CONVERTIBLES	4823811	09/29/2015
DREAM COILS	4811908	09/15/2015
LS LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS and Design	4811889	09/15/2015
LS and Design	4811888	09/15/2015
EXPRESSIONS OF STYLE & SPACE	4803710	09/01/2015
LS LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS and Design	4803709	09/01/2015
LS LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS and Design	4803696	09/01/2015
WE MAKE THE WORLD'S BEST SOFA BED	4738764	05/19/2015
CONVERTIBLES		
WE MAKE THE WORLD'S BEST SOFA CONVERTIBLES	4738763	05/19/2015
ISTYLE	4254699	12/04/2012
ICHAISE	4254698	12/04/2012
IPLAY	4254697	12/04/2012
ILOUNGE	4254696	12/04/2012
ISNOOZE	4254695	12/04/2012
ZLO	4251171	11/27/2012
ZLAB	4251170	11/27/2012
MYLOUNGE	4251043	11/27/2012
LS	3257524	07/03/2007
VICE PROTECTION SYSTEM	3171923	11/14/2006
CRADLE CONVERTER	3095990	05/23/2006
THE FUSION OF FUNCTION AND COMFORT WITH	3021366	11/29/2005
STYLE		
DESIGNED WITH YOU IN MIND	2952494	05/17/2005
LS KIDS	2944386	04/26/2005
LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS	2482808	08/28/2001

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
SLYDI	88614002	09/12/2019
SLYDEO	88593407	08/26/2019
SLYDEIT	88577485	08/13/2019

CHAR2\2370341v2

Schedule 3

U.S. Copyrights Subject to Security Interest Granted by Lifestyle Solutions, Inc. In Favor of Truist Bank Recordation is Pending

Copyright Registrations

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LS Bedrooms.	VA0001630903	04/22/2008
LS Sofa Bed Convertibles.	VA0001630898	04/22/2008

CHAR2\2370341v2

RECORDED: 02/01/2021